

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.544 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

POONAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashu Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceeding before the Trial
Court shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master