

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 544 OF 2008

POONAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The order of dismissal for non-prosecution dated 06.02.2009 is recalled. The delay in paying process fee is condoned. The transfer petition is restored to its original number. The Registry to issue notice.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.544 OF 2008

POONAM
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

The order of dismissal for non-prosecution dated 06.02.2009 is recalled. The delay in paying process fee is condoned. The transfer petition is restored to its original number. The Registry to issue notice.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 06, 2009.