

BITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 544 OF 2008

POONAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

On 13th August, 2010, while deleting the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties, counsel for the petitioner was directed to file amended cause title within two weeks. Again, on 08th October, 2010, he was allowed three weeks' further time to file amended cause title.

Office Report on Default dated 09th November, 2010 states that needful has not been done so far.

In view of this, the transfer petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master